_ [USAED!

From: Thomas McCawley -c_:-
Sent: Monday, July 1, 2019 1:40 PM

To: USAEO-FOIA Requests

Subject: RE: FOIA request EOUSA-2019-003550
Attachments: 2019-07-1 FOIA USA SDNY.PDF

Dear FOIA Officer,
Attached please find FOIA request EOUSA-2019-003550 being submitted today.

Please be aware that foiaonline gov failed to load the attached letter and a duplicate request was inadvertently also
generated under tracking number EOUSA-2019-003551.

Thank you,
Thomas McCawley
Staff Altorney
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July 1, 2019

Via U.S. MaiL, EMAIL AND FOLAONLINE.GOV

FOLA/PRIVACY STAFT

OFFICE FOR UNITH TES ATTORNEYS

Re FOIA Request, Southern District of New York
Any and all records from the from the United States Attorney's Office for the Southern
if New York relating
);

[]'i\[I iL". {
(DOB

+ Ghislaine Maxwell

E. 71% Street, New York, NY

and/or any all reports relating tc
10021-4102

Dear FOIA Officer:
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request copies of the

cntire file for any and all matters involving the United States Attorney’s Office for the Southern
District of New York pertaining in any way to investigations, complaints, or allegations regarding

or relating to Jeffrey Epstein, Ghislaine Maxwell,

including any and all video tapes and/or DVD’s or audio’s in your file concermning the
aforementioned individuals. This request should include entire files, including all wilness
statcments, all reports, all photographs, measurcments, notes, findings, emails or any other related
information, ctc. And, this request is to include all such investigations where Jeflrey Epstein,

(thislaine Maxwell

was a targel, defendant,
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witness, or complainant. Inclusive in this request, please include any and all repornts relating to
Jeffrey Epstein’s address: IF 71" Street, New York, NY 10021-4102.

| agree Lo pay reasonable duplication fees for the processing of this request in an amount not to
exceed $500. However, please notify me before incurring any expense in excess of that amount

[f my request is denied in whole or part, [ ask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific
exemptions of the act. T will also expect you to release all segregable portions of otherwise excmpt
material. [, of course, reserve the right to appeal vour decision to withhold any information or to

deny a waiver of fees

lo Thomas McCawley
), and/or Sigrid McCawley
Correspondence via mail to the above at Boics,

this uest

Cl"l'l'::ﬁi'l-l.!'ﬂl.]l:.'lht regardi re

I, Aneisha Christie (

direct all

PI'\'-J'\'-..'

Schiller & Flexner LLP,
I look forward to your reply within twenty (20) business davs, as the statute requires
I'hank you in advance for vour assistance in thus matier
Sincerely,
il

a*

Sigrid S. McCawley, Esq
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